[bookmark: _Hlk103532625]Pack 234 -  Schedule 2022-2023
Website: http://pack234cubscouts.weebly.com  
Our local Louisiana Purchase Council Website is: http://www.louisianapurchasecouncil.org  

Pack meets will be held at St. Alban’s Episcopal Church unless otherwise specified. Listed below are pack meetings. Your den leader will contact you about den meeting schedules. 

August: 
* Wednesday, August 23 at 6pm Scout Service Center – Sign-up night for new scout families

September:  Sat. Sept 2 at 9am – Beaver Day at TL James!  Great intro to our campgrounds!
*  1st Pack Meet Thursday, Sept 7 at 6pm – Fiesta time!
*  Saturday, Sept 9 at 2pm - Our pack will tour the Chennault Aviation Park & Pavilion
*  Tues. Sept 12 at 6pm - 3rd grade Bears go Fishing - location will be emailed
*  Scout EXPO on Sat. Sept. 16th from 10am-12pm LA Purchase Gardens & Zoo Pavilion
*  Tuesday, Sept. 19 at 6pm – Pocketknife Safety- Bears & Webelos (3rd-5th) at St. Alban’s Episcopal
*  Thursday, Sept 21 at 6pm – Police talk you don’t want your kids to miss!
*  Sunday, Sept 24 at 3pm - Walk and Talk Black Bayou NWR meet at Visitor’s Center
*  Saturday, Sept 30 – Scout Day at ULM vs ULL football game, patch and pregame field run!

October:   Plan to camp!  Pick one night or two!  Can’t miss!  Registration opens soon!
*  Camping! Family Camping is October 6-8    Visit louisianapurchasecouncil.org
*  Thursday, October 5 at 6pm –Anne Frazer LA Master Naturalist  St. Alban’s Episcopal Church
*  Saturday, October 14 – Black Bayou NWR Fall Celebration 10am-2pm; come & go
* Thursday, October 19 at 6pm – Exercise and healthy choices - popcorn forms & money due
*  Thursday, October 26 at 6pm - Build-It for Bears and Webelos dens (3rd-5th)

November
* Thursday, November 2 at  5pm – Chennault Main Museum tour in honor of Veteran’s Day
*  Scouting for Food (1st and 2nd Saturdays in November at 9am); Our BIGGEST service project all year.
*  Saturday, November 17-19 – Webelos Winter Camp at TL James 

December
*  Thursday, Nov. 30 at 6pm – Minute to Win It Pack meet & Popcorn distribution at St. Alban’s 
*  Saturday, December 16 from 7:45am- 9:45am - Jingle Bell Run /work water station 
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Thursday, January 12 at 5pm – Internet Safety/ Cyber Chip; St. Alban’s Episcopal Church
Thursday, January 19 at 5pm – Fire Pit Time at St. Alban’s Episcopal Church
Saturday, February 11   – Cub Scout Klondike at TL James; $15 registration
March   – Family Camp at TL James

*  These are mostly PACK meetings.  Your den meetings will be scheduled with your leader

Stay Connected with Pack 234: 
· Check out our Facebook page: https://www.facebook.com/pack234cubscouts  

· Pack 234 has its own website!!! http://pack234cubscouts.weebly.com/  

· Sign up for the Remind texts! Text @e26944 to 81010 to receive periodic texts of Pack announcements. You can unsubscribe at any time. 

